BAE Bladder Accumulators
For working pressures up to 330 bar
2 Parker Hannifin
Cylinder Division
Europe
Catalogue HY07-1235/UK Bladder Accumulators
Series BAEIntroduction
About Parker Hannifin

Hydraulic
Port
How to Order Bladder Accumulators
Capacity Working
pressure
Bladder
Compound
Approval
Type
B
Type of
Construction
(bottom
repairable)
Design
Number
BAE
Product
Type
	 Code	 Design Number
	 1	 Standard
	 *	 Design number 1
1 �Parker allocated design number.
	 Code	 Port Style	 Page
	 R	 BSPP – standard	 3, 5
	 Y	 ISO 6149-1	 3, 5
	 M	 Metric	 3, 5
	 T	 SAE Thread	 3, 5
	 F	 SAE Flange	 3, 5
	 S	 Special	 3, 5
Code	 Capacity	 Page
	 01	 1 litre	 3
	 02	 2.5 litres	 3
	 04	 4 litres	 3
	 06	 6 litres	 3
	 10	 10 litres	 3
	 20	 20 litres	 3
	 24	 24.5 litres	 3
	 32	 32 litres	 3
	 50	 50 litres	 3
	 Code	 Working Pressure	 Page
	 3	 330 bar nominal	 2
	 S	 Special	 2
	 Code	 Bladder Compound	 Page
	 1	 Nitrile (NBR) – Standard	 5
	 2	 Low temperature nitrile (LT NBR)	 5
	 3	 Butyl (IIR)	 5
	 5	 Fluorocarbon elastomer (FPM)	 5
	 7	 Ethylene propylene diene (EPDM)	 5
	 9	 Epichlorohydrine (ECO)	 5
	 Code	 Approval Type	 Page
	 C	 CE (European Union) 	 3
	 S	 Special	 3
Gas Precharge Pressure
BAE bladder accumulators can be delivered precharged with
nitrogen. Where this option is chosen, the required precharge
pressure should be shown in the last field of the model code,
as above. Where this field is left blank, the accumulator will be
supplied with a transport filling of approximately 2.5 bar.
Gas
Precharge
Pressure
	 Code	 Precharge Pressure	 Page
	 eg:	010	 10 bar 	 2, 7
		  020	 20 bar
	 –  in 10 bar steps
Key
Standard features
Optional features
Certification
BAE bladder accumulators are supplied with a Declaration of
Conformity in accordance with European Pressure Equipment
Directive 97/23/EC, and with an operating manual and a